TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: F.W.09/09/24
AQxx-01FLTG Series
200 W, Unidirectional TVS General Purpose ESD Protection, SOD323FL
The AQxx-01FLTG series unidirectional TVS diode utilizes a
proprietary silicon avalanche technology. These diodes provide

FL TG
TG= Tape & Reel
Part Marking System Part Numbering System
Pin 1
Assembly code
Part code
A **
Date code
Pin 2
Pin 1 Location
Package Dimensions - SOD323FL
E
HE
B D
C
Top View
Front View
Right View
Recommended Soldering Pad Layout
1 2
0.80 mm
0.
90
 m
m
A
1.30 mm
2.90 mm
Bottom View L
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.90 1.08 0.035 0.043
B 0.50 0.70 0.020 0.028
C 0.10 0.25 0.004 0.010
D 1.40 1.60 0.055 0.063
E 2.00 2.20 0.079 0.087
L 0.35 0.65 0.014 0.026
HE 2.40 2.80 0.094 0.110
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: F.W.09/09/24
AQxx-01FLTG Series
200 W, Unidirectional TVS General Purpose ESD Protection, SOD323FL
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOD323FL
Symbol Millimeters
A0 1.80+/-0.10
B0 2.90+/-0.10
W 8.0+0.3/-0.10
D0 1.50+0.10
D1 1.00+0.25
E1 1.75+/-0.10
F 3.50+/-0.05
P0 4.00+/-0.10
P1 4.00+/-0.10
P2 2.00+/-0.05
K0  1.25+/-0.10
T  0.25+/-0.02
φ
φ
11 mm±1.0
13 mm±2.0
9.0 mm±3.0
178 mm±1.0
Reel Drawing
Top Mark Direction